

MSIL: COS: NSE&BSE: 2023/07 11

26<sup>th</sup> July, 2023

Vice President

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited** 

"Exchange Plaza", Bandra – Kurla Complex

Bandra (E)

Mumbai – 400 051

General Manager

Department of Corporate Services

**BSE Limited** 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

## **Sub: Schedule of Conference Call**

Dear Sirs,

We wish to inform that a conference call for the analysts and investors is scheduled to be held on Monday, the 31st July, 2023 at 05:00 p.m.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Maruti Suzuki India Limited

Sanjeev Grover Executive Vice President & Company Secretary

## MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED

Head Office:

Maruti Suzuki India Limited, 1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj,

New Delhi - 110070, India. Tel: 011-46781000, Fax: 011-46150275/46150276

E-mail id: contact@maruti.co.in, www.marutisuzuki.com

Gurgaon Plant:

Maruti Suzuki India Limited, Old Palam Gurgaon Road, Gurgaon - 122015, Haryana, India.

Tel: 0124-2346721, Fax: 0124-2341304

Manesar Plant:

Maruti Suzuki India Limited,

Plot No.1, Phase - 3A, IMT Manesar, Gurgaon - 122051, Haryana, India.

Tel: 0124-4884000, Fax: 0124-4884199